ORDINANCE NO. 2005-11-164

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT

(Center for Women in Transition - Capital Project No. 0405-09)

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, has found and determined that execution of the attached Sub-recipient Agreement Amendment is desirable and necessary to carry out one of the corporate purposes of the City of Urbana, to wit: implementation of Strategies and Objectives to Address the Needs of Homeless Individuals and Families described in the Urbana HOME Consortium and the City of Urbana Consolidated Plan for Program Years 2000-2004, and the Urbana HOME Consortium and the City of Urbana Consolidated Plan for Program Years 2005-2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the City of Urbana hereby approves AN AMENDMENT TO A CERTAIN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM AND CENTER FOR WOMEN IN TRANSITION (Capital Project FY 2004-2005), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and authorizes the Mayor of the City of Urbana to execute the same on behalf of the City of Urbana.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Amendment as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois. PASSED by the City Council this <u>7th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2005</u>. AYES: Barnes, Bowersox, Chynoweth, Lewis, Roberts, Smyth, Stevenson

NAYS:	STATY OF THE
ABSTAINS:	L'ENN HAR BE
	envilia D. Clark, City Clerk
APPROVED by the Mayor	r this detrograde of the November
<u>5</u> .	ARTERED WINNER
	(Lautel Lunt Prussing, Mayor

2005